Funcas
survey on

coronavirus
(September 2020)

Sample

1357 residents in Spain (Peninsula,
Balearic and Canary Islands)

18 and older

Survey Technique

Telephone survey (CATI system): 56%
landline phone, 44% mobile phone
Dates

August 31 to September 11, 2020

Field work

IMOP Insights

Access to data

DO YOU FEAR BEING
INFECTED BY
CORONAVIRUS?

Sample: 1,300 people interviewed
(not previously infected)

@ 23%Alot

‘ 28% Fairly
31% Scarcely
18% Not at all

Alot/Fairly: Q@ 55% / G 47%
18-24 years 47% / 64+ years 63%
Cities >500.000 population 42%

Scarcely/Not at all: Cities >500.000 population 58%

NEW LOCKDOWN IN CASE
OF AN INTENSE SECOND
WAVE OF CORONAVIRUS

62%

30%

8%
.

In favor Against N/A

Infavor: 18-34 years 67%
n=1357

WHEN WILL SPAIN RECOVER

FROM THE ECONOMIC CRISIS?

(compared to the majority
of European countries)

3% Before

14% At the same time

@ 74% Atter
@ 9%NA

After: 18-34 years 84% / with a university degree 80%

n=1,357

“THE RISK OF

CORONAVIRUS IS
BEING EXAGGERATED”

8% Totally agree
16% Quite agree

27% Quite disagree

41% Totally disagree

8% N/A

Totally/quite agree: 18-34 years 29%
n=1357

BACK TO SCHOOL

Until there is a vaccine, children
should take virtual classes.

With a university degree 15%
Without a university degree 25%

22%

Children should attend school,
70% evenif therisks can’t be
completely eliminated .

8% N/A

All schools in Spain should
follow the same rules.

Cities >500.000 population 50%
Cities <10.000 population 35%

45%

Each Autonomous Community

IMPORTANCE OF USING A FACE MASK

Walking down the street

Sitting on the terrace
of a cafeteria

At home with people
who do not live with you

Using public transport

Very important

0,
47% should establish its own rules.
8% N/A
n=1,357
63% 23% 11% 3%
]

: 18-24 years 55% / 64+ years 69%
52% 27% 17% 4%
]
: 18-24 years 36% / 64+ years 54%
44% 29% 22% 5%
|
: 18-24 years 33% / 64+ years 48%
83% 13% 2% 2%
|

: 18-24 years 80% / 64+ years 82%

Quite important .Less/notimportant .N/A

n=1,357

CAUSE FOR THE HIGH NUMBER OF
COVID-19 CASES IN AUGUST IN SPAIN

Poor management by
the political authorities

19%

Poor behavior by society

Both 37%

Other causes 1%

NA Il 4%
n=1357

ANY NIGHTS AWAY FROM
HOME THIS SUMMER?

48% Yes
@ 52% No

L

Yes: @ 44% / & 51%
18-24 years 72% / 64+ years 26%

n=1357
How many nights? (n=649)
14 (average)
)
Y N 20
Where? (n=649)
Same province 28%
Same autonomous 26%

community
Another community

Foreign country . 6%

HOW ABOUT SUMMER 2019?
‘ 72% Yes
® 27%No

@ 1% Don't remember

Yes: 18-24 years 86% / 64+ years 56%
n=1,357

How many nights? (n=991)

17 (average)
0 ( —20

Where? (n=991)

Same province 14%
Same autonomous
community 20%

Another community
Foreign country - 22%
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https://www.funcas.es/wp-content/uploads/2020/09/Encuesta_Funcas_coronavirus_0920.pdf

